&l

CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type

Commercial Building

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2025 TO 05/31/2025)

Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial Fence/Wall Permit
Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Pool/Spa Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit

Development Package

Commercial Demolition Permit

Commercial Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Residential Demolition Permit
Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL.:

Factory Built Buildings

Manufactured Home Permit
Shipping Containers
Temporary Structure

FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:

Floodplain Use

Model Building Permit

Floodplain Use Permit
Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation
Certificate

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:

Residential Building - One or Two
Family

New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit
Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit

Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:

Sign - Annual Portable

Annual Portable Sign Compliance

SIGN - ANNUAL PORTABLE TOTAL.:

Sign - Permanent

Simple

Permanent Sign Permit

SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:

Electrical Reconnect

Permits
Issued

73

1

20

20

12

14

19

20
42
42
13
86
10

44
260

421

23

23

72

Square
Feet

457,560

0
192,463
1,602
5,785
11,839

669,249

33,695
3,842

4,217
3,766

45,520
10,629
10,629

0

0

0

0
40,254
1,344
41,598
93,297
93,297
14,598
67,846
2,537
46,350
4,430
71,076
206,837
0

0

Valuation

$7,919,450.27

$0.00
$17,985,036.18
$90,000.00
$38,543.40
$3,557,935.00

$29,590,964.85

$1,633,141.00
$0.00

$24,800.00
$25,000.00

$1,682,941.00
$2,116,403.18
$2,116,403.18
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,360,200.00
$0.00

$2,360,200.00
$11,456,994.90
$11,456,994.90
$1,840,879.63
$2,268,807.45
$478,000.00
$306,584.00
$416,217.49
$1,643,597.64
$6,954,086.21
$0.00

$0.00
$426,515.00
$426,515.00

$0.00

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)

$131,785.30

$1,494.32
$191,936.16
$3,423.40
$2,072.36
$7,018.37

$337,729.91

$1,210.40
$167.08

$501.24
$334.16

$2,212.88
$55,135.84
$55,135.84
$1,968.63
$69.45

$516.24

$2,554.32

$1,307.77
$68.83

$1,376.60
$119,590.75
$119,590.75
$34,045.22
$68,432.08
$1,589.31
$6,201.76
$7,060.00
$37,160.00
$154,488.37
$0.00

$0.00
$14,738.01
$14,738.01

$10,104.04



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2025 TO 05/31/2025)

Permit Type

Solar

Utilities Permit

Zoning Permit Annual

Permit Work Class

SIMPLE TOTAL.:

Residential Solar App

SOLAR TOTAL:

Cell Tower Building Permit
Private Utilities Permit

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL.:

Peddler Permit

ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

72

140

140

906

Square
Feet

0
0

0

24
78,359

78,383

1,145,513

Valuation
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,000.00
$20,002,300.00

$20,021,300.00
$0.00

$0.00

$74,609,405.14

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)
$10,104.04
$18,982.60
$18,982.60

$782.56
$1,366.55

$2,149.11

$187.86

$187.86

$719,250.29



