

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2025 TO 05/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration Permit	73	457,560	\$7,919,450.27	\$131,785.30
	Commercial Fence/Wall Permit	3	0	\$0.00	\$1,494.32
	Commercial New Building Permit	10	192,463	\$17,985,036.18	\$191,936.16
	Commercial Pool/Spa Permit	2	1,602	\$90,000.00	\$3,423.40
	Commercial Solar Permit	3	5,785	\$38,543.40	\$2,072.36
	Commercial Trade Permit	44	11,839	\$3,557,935.00	\$7,018.37
Co	OMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:	135	669,249	\$29,590,964.85	\$337,729.91
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	5	33,695	\$1,633,141.00	\$1,210.40
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	1	3,842	\$0.00	\$167.08
	Residential Demolition Permit	3	4,217	\$24,800.00	\$501.24
	Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	2	3,766	\$25,000.00	\$334.16
	DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:	11	45,520	\$1,682,941.00	\$2,212.88
Development Package	Development Package	20	10,629	\$2,116,403.18	\$55,135.84
	/ELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:	20	10,629	\$2,116,403.18	\$55,135.84
Factory Built Buildings	Manufactured Home Permit	12	0	\$0.00	\$1,968.63
	Shipping Containers	1	0	\$0.00	\$69.45
	Temporary Structure	1	0	\$0.00	\$516.24
FACT	ORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:	14	0	\$0.00	\$2,554.32
Floodplain Use	Floodplain Use Permit	19	40,254	\$2,360,200.00	\$1,307.77
	Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation Certificate	1	1,344	\$0.00	\$68.83
	FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:	20	41,598	\$2,360,200.00	\$1,376.60
Model Building Permit	Residential Model Permit	42	93,297	\$11,456,994.90	\$119,590.75
MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:		42	93,297	\$11,456,994.90	\$119,590.75
Residential Building - One or Two Family	New Dwelling Permit	13	14,598	\$1,840,879.63	\$34,045.22
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	86	67,846	\$2,268,807.45	\$68,432.08
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	10	2,537	\$478,000.00	\$1,589.31
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	8	46,350	\$306,584.00	\$6,201.76
	Residential Solar Permit	44	4,430	\$416,217.49	\$7,060.00
	Residential Trade Permit	260	71,076	\$1,643,597.64	\$37,160.00
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:		421	206,837	\$6,954,086.21	\$154,488.37
Sign - Annual Portable	Annual Portable Sign Compliance	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
SIGN	I - ANNUAL PORTABLE TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	23	0	\$426,515.00	\$14,738.01
	SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:	23	0	\$426,515.00	\$14,738.01
Simple	Electrical Reconnect	72	0	\$0.00	\$10,104.04

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2025 TO 05/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
	SIMPLE TOTAL:	72	0	\$0.00	\$10,104.04
Solar	Residential Solar App	140	0	\$0.00	\$18,982.60
	SOLAR TOTAL:	140	0	\$0.00	\$18,982.60
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit Private Utilities Permit	1 5	24 78,359	\$19,000.00 \$20,002,300.00	\$782.56 \$1,366.55
Zoning Permit Annual	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	6	78,383	\$20,021,300.00	\$2,149.11
	Peddler Permit	1	0	\$0.00	\$187.86
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$187.86
	GRAND TOTAL:	906	1,145,513	\$74,609,405.14	\$719,250.29